

Called By: City of Ferndale (3:00 pm, Thursday February 1, 2024)			Bidder's Name	Holt Services, Inc.	
For: City of Ferndale Douglas Well #2 Drilling Project Wilson Engineering LLC Project # 2023-102			Address	10621 Todd Rd. E. Edgewood, WA	
			Phone	253-604-4878	
			Fax		
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED					
Item No.	SCHED. A: CABLE TOOL DRILLING METHOD UNIT QUANTITY BID ITEMS	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
NO BID SCHEDULE A					
A1	Mobilize/Demobilize	1	LS		
A2	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures Plan	1	LS		
A3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		
A4.1	Surface Seal (Part 1 of 2)	1	LS		
A4.2	Surface Seal (Part 2 of 2)	450	FT		
A5	Drill 20-inch Diameter Boring (Cable-Tool)	450	FT		
A6	20-inch Drive Shoe	1	LS		
A7	20-inch Diameter Steel Casing	450	FT		
A8	Drill 16-inch Diameter Boring (Cable-Tool)	450	FT		
A9	16-inch Drive Shoe	1	LS		
A10	16-inch Diameter Steel Casing	900	FT		
A11	Drill 12-inch Diameter Boring (Cable-Tool)	400	FT		
A12	12-inch Drive Shoe	1	LS		
A13	12-inch Diameter Steel Casing	1,300	FT		
A14	12-inch Telescopic Stainless Steel Screen	30	FT		
A15	Drill Rig Stand-by	16	HR		
A16	Well Alignment/Plumbness Survey	1	LS		
A17	Well Development (Cable Tool Rig - Surge/Bail)	40	HR		
A18	Video Inspection	1	LS		
A19	Install and Remove Test Pump, Flow Meter, Discharge Lines	32	HR		
A20	Generator to Power Pump	4	DAY		
A21	Step-Rate Pumping Test (1200 gpm max)	8	HR		
A22	Constant-Rate Pumping Test (1200 gpm max)	72	HR		

Item No.	SCHED. A: CABLE TOOL DRILLING METHOD EXTRA WORK ITEMS	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A23	Additional Hourly Work	20	HR		
A24	Well Pump Test Fit	1	LS		
A25	Gyroscopic Survey	1	FA		

Subtotal (Bid Items A1-A25)					
Sales Tax (8.8%) (Bid Items A1-A25)					
Total Bid (Bid Items A1-A25)					

Called By: City of Ferndale (3:00 pm, Thursday February 1, 2024)			Bidder's Name	Holt Services, Inc.	
For: City of Ferndale Douglas Well #2 Drilling Project Wilson Engineering LLC Project # 2023-102			Address	10621 Todd Rd. E. Edgewood, WA	
			Phone	253-604-4878	
			Fax		
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED					
Item No.	SCHED. B: FLOODED REVERSE CIRC. ROTARY DRILLING METHOD - UNIT QUANTITY BID ITEMS	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1	Mobilize/Demobilize	1	LS	\$217,583.00	\$217,583.00
B2	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$3,346.00	\$3,346.00
B3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$22,960.00	\$22,960.00
B4.1	Surface Seal (Part 1 of 2)	1	LS	\$10,065.00	\$10,065.00
B4.2	Surface Seal (Part 2 of 2)	350	FT	\$204.00	\$71,400.00
B5	Drill 20-inch Diameter Boring (Reverse Circulation)	350	FT	\$615.00	\$215,250.00
B6	20-inch Casing Shoe	1	LS	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
B7	20-inch Diameter Steel Casing	350	FT	\$210.00	\$73,500.00
B8	Drill 16-inch Diameter Boring (Reverse Circulation)	350	FT	\$545.00	\$190,750.00
B9	16-inch Casing Shoe	1	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
B10	16-inch Diameter Steel Casing	700	FT	\$185.00	\$129,500.00
B11	Drill 12-inch Diameter Boring (Reverse Circulation)	350	FT	\$520.00	\$182,000.00
B12	12-inch Casing Shoe	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
B13	12-inch Diameter Steel Casing	1,050	FT	\$155.00	\$162,750.00
B14.a	Drill 10-inch Diameter Boring (Reverse Circulation)	250	FT	\$650.00	\$162,500.00
B14.b	Drill 10-inch Diameter Boring (OPTIONAL Cable Tool)	250	FT	NOT SELECTED	
B15	10-inch Casing Shoe	1	LS	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
B16	10-inch Diameter Steel Casing (incl. removal from 0 to 700 ft)	1,300	FT	\$195.00	\$253,500.00
B17	10-inch Telescopic Stainless Steel Screen	30	FT	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
B18	Drill Rig Stand-by	16	HR	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
B19	Well Alignment/Plumbness Survey	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B20	Well Development (Cable Tool Rig - Surge/Bail)	40	HR	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
B21	Video Inspection	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
B22	Install and Remove Test Pump, Flow Meter, Discharge Lines	32	HR	\$700.00	\$22,400.00
B23	Generator to Power Pump	4	DAY	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
B24	Step-Rate Pumping Test (1200 gpm max)	8	HR	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
B25	Constant-Rate Pumping Test (1200 gpm max)	72	HR	\$500.00	\$36,000.00

Item B14.a Selected
Item B14.b Not Selected

Item No.	SCHED. B: FLOODED REVERSE CIRC. ROTARY DRILLING METHOD - EXTRA WORK ITEMS	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B26	Additional Hourly Work	20	HR	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
B27	Well Pump Test Fit	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B28	Gyroscopic Survey	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

Subtotal (Bid Items B1-B28)					\$1,944,504.00
Sales Tax (8.8%) (Bid Items B1-B28)					\$171,116.35
Total Bid (Bid Items B1-B28)					\$2,115,620.35

Bids were opened by the City of Ferndale at City Hall on Thurs, Feb. 1, 2024 at 3:00 pm.



2-02-2024

Jeff Christner, PE, Wilson Engineering